#### **ARTICLE 2**

### Fiscal 2023 Omnibus Budget (Town Administrator)

#### **Motion A** (Requires a Majority Vote)

"Move that the Town vote to increase the appropriation voted by the 2023 Spring Annual Town Meeting under article 7 by the sum of \$70,000 said sum to be distributed as follows:

- To supplement the General Government budget as voted under Article 7 Motion C4 of the 2023 Spring Annual Town Meeting by adding \$35,000 to Select Board Salaries.
- To supplement the Shared Expenses budget as voted under Article 7 Motion D1 of the 2023 Spring Annual Town Meeting by adding \$35,000 to Other Personnel Services.

With the above budget supplement to be raised from the following source: New Growth for Fiscal Year 2024 - \$70,000"

#### **Motion B** (Requires a Majority Vote)

"Move that the Town vote to increase the appropriation voted by the 2023 Spring Annual Town Meeting under article 7 by the sum of \$25,923 for the payments required in the first fiscal year of the lease purchase financing agreement authorized by the town under General Laws Chapter 44, Section 21C, for the acquisition of Police Tasers, said sum to be distributed as follow:

• To supplement the Shared Expenses budget as voted under Article 7 Motion D5 of the 2023 Spring Annual Town Meeting by adding \$25,923 to Debt Service Expenses.

With the above budget supplement to be raised from the following source: New Growth for Fiscal Year 2024 - \$25.923"

#### **ARTICLE 5**

## Stabilization Funds (Town Administrator)

**Motion** (Requires a Majority Vote)

"Move that the Town vote to appropriate \$870,662 from New Growth for the purpose of supplementing the Town's Stabilization Funds as follows:

- \$501,204 from New Growth for Fiscal Year 2024 for the purpose of supplementing the General Stabilization Fund established under Article 22 of the warrant for Annual Town Meeting of 1961, as authorized by Chapter 40, Section 5B of the General Laws, as amended.
- \$369,458 from New Growth for Fiscal Year 2024 for the purpose of supplementing the Capital Stabilization Fund established by the vote of Article 2 of the 2010 Fall Annual Town Meeting, as authorized by chapter 40, Section 5B of the General Laws, as amended."

# ARTICLE 6 PEG Access and Cable Related Fund (Town Administrator)

Motion (Requires majority vote)

"Move that the Town vote to appropriate from the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund, established by vote of 2019 Special Town Meeting #1 under Article 1, as authorized by Chapter 44, Section 53F  $^{3}/_{4}$  of the General Laws, as amended, the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_ to fund PEG access programming."